Champagne

& Bubblor

NV
NV
NV
NV
NV
NV

Gosset
Grande
Grande
Gosset
Gosset
Gosset

Extra Brut

Réserve Brut

Réserve Brut MGN

Grand Rosé Brut

Grand Blanc de Blanc Brut
Petite douceur Rosé

2015 Gosset Grand Millesime

NV Alfred Gratien Brut
NV Alfred Gratien Rosé
2015 Alfred Gratien Cuvée Paradis

NV

NV
NV

NV
NV
NV

NV

201

201

200
201

201

201
201
NV

Jean Lallement Brut Réserve

André Clouet Grande Réserve Rosé
Andre Clouet The V6 Experience

Delamotte
Delamotte Blanc de Blanc
Delamotte Blanc de Blanc MGN

Valentin Leflaive Extra Brut BdB CV17-50

1 Diebolt-Vallois Vieillissement Prolongé

6 Pierre Peters Les Chétillons

8 Louils Roederer Cristal
4 TLoulis Roederer Cristal

2 Andre Moussy Cuvée Prestige

5 Rizzini Franciacorta Blanc de Blanc
9 Gustave Lorentzo Crémant D Alsace Zero Dosage
FIO* ”Piu Piu” Pet Nat

NV Pont de Ferro Brut Nature Cava

* =

sista

flarran

800:
1100:
2300:
1100:
1250:
1160:

1600:

950:
960:
1570:

850:

810:
950:

930:
1150:
2200:

970:

1700:

2200:

5000:
4000:

950:

750:
680:
650:

450:



Vita viner

Frankrike

Chablis

2013

2018
2020
2021
2020
2021

1997
2014
2019

2022

La Chablisienne Le Finage MGN

Raveneau
Raveneau
Raveneau
Raveneau
Raveneau

Petit Chablis MGN
Petit Chablis MGN
Petit Chablis MGN

Chabli

S

Chablis Gran Cru Clos

Brocard Chablis Sainte Claire MGN
Brocard Chablis Sainte Claire
Brocard Chablis Sainte Claire

Domaine de Pisse Loup Chablis Cuvée Antoine

Bourgogne

2015
2019
2018
2013
2018

2015
2017
2018
2019
2020

2021

2018
2016
2019
2016

Chateau-Fuissé Pouilly-Fuissé Téte De Cru

Olivier Leflaive Bourgogne Blanc Les Sétilles
Olivier Leflaive Saint-Aubin ler Cru Champlots
Olivier Leflaive Meursault
Olivier Leflaive Meursault

Lucien
Lucien
Lucien
Lucien
Lucien

Le
Le
Le
Le
Le

Moine
Moine
Moine
Moine
Moine

La Soufrandiére

Pascal Clément
Pascal Clément
Pascal Clémant
Pascal Clément

Alsace

2022
2022
2016
2017
2013
2017
2012
2012
2014
2015

* —

Gustave Lorentz Pinot Blanc L ami des Crustacés

Bourgogne
Bourgogne
Bourgogne
Bourgogne
Bourgogne

Blanc
Blanc
Blanc
Blanc
Blanc

Le Clos de Grand-Pere

Rully “La Cree”
Pernand Vergelesses MGN
Pernard Vergelesses

Meursault

Gustave Lorentz Qui L elit Cru Orange
Domaine Fernad Engel Pinot Gris
Albert Mann Senteurs Des Vignes

Domaine Bott Geyl Grand Cru Furstentum Pinot Gris

Domaine Marcel Deiss Pinot Gris

Domaine Marcel Deiss Grassberg

Valentine Zusslin Riesling Clos Liebenberg
Valentine Zusslin Sylvaner Bollenberg
Domaine Weinbach Cuvee Théo

sista flarran

1330:-*

2150:-%
2150:-%
2150:-%*
1250:-%
2280:-%

1725:-
790: -
690: -

700:-

840: -
790: -
1350:-
1686: -
1686: -

1100:-
1100:-
1100:-
1100:-
1100:-

950: -

780:-%
1820:-%*
890: -
1195:-

560:-
661:-
600:-
610:-
990: -
705: -
985: -
765:-
765:-
790: -



Rhoén

e

2016
2012

*

Domaine
Domaine

Saint Amant La Borry
Pierre Gonon St Joseph ”“Les Oliviers” MGN 1995:-

Languedoc-Roussillon

2019 Felines Jourdan Picpoul de Pinet
2018 Matassa Cuvée Marguerite

Loir

e

2014
2018

Jura

2002
2012
2015
2016
2019
2018

Domaine Bobinet Les Gruches Saumur MGN
Pascal Jolivet Sancerre

Jean Bourdy
Jean Bourdy
Jean Bourdy
Jean Bourdy

Domaine
Domaine

Tyskland

Mose

2010
2018
2017
2021
2021

Rheil

2012
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2021

2010
2002

1975

* =

1

Cotes
Cotes
Cotes
Cotes

du Jura Blanc
du Jura Blanc
du Jura Blanc
du Jura Savignin

des Marnes Blanches Savagnin Aux Bois
des Marnes Blanches Savagnin Aux Bois MGN 1840:-%*

Dr.Loosen Wehlener sonnenuhr

Markus Molitor Wehlener Sonnenuhr Spatlese
Heymann-Loéwenstein Uhlen L

Sybille Kuntz Kabinett Trocken
Heymann-Lowenstein Schieferterrassen MGN

ngau

Weingut
Weingut
Weingut
Weingut
Weingut
Weingut
Weingut

Leitz
Leitz
Leitz
Leitz
Leitz
Leitz
Leitz

Berg
Berg
Berg
Berg
Berg
Rude
Magi

Roseneck Spatlese

Roseneck

Roseneck

Roseneck

Roseneck

sheimer Drachenstein Auslese
c Mountain MGN

Querbach sur lie Riesling
Querbach Edition Riesling

Querbach Oestrich Lenchen Auslese

sista flarran

600:-

600:-
775:=

1000:-
680:-

1000:-*
775:-
650: -
750: -
920:-%*

790: -
750: -
815:-
800: -
1625:—*

1050:-
1050:-
1050:-
1050:-
1050:-
950: -
1400:-*

750: -
750: -

1200: -



Rheinhessen

2023 Kihling-Gillot Qvinterra Riesling Trocken
Franken

2022 Leipold Silvaner Trocken 11
2017 Juliusspital Silvaner Trocken Franken
2016 Juliusspital Silvaner Trocken Franken MGN

Baden
2017 Winegut Ziereisen Viviser Gutedel
Italien

2015 Monticino Rosso Codronchio Albana di Romagna
2015 La Stoppa Ageno Emilia-Romagna

2021 Arianna Occhipinti SP68 Bianco Sicilien

2022 Arianna Occhipinti SP68 Bianco Sicilien

2023 Arianna Occhipinti SP68 Bianco Sicilien

2018 Vino di Anna Palmento Blanco Etna

SEanien

2016 Toni Gelabert Torre des Canonge Mallorca
2016 Toni Gelabert Torre des Canonge Mallorca MGN
2017 Toni Gelabert Torre des Canonge Mallorca

Portugal

2019 Fitapreta A Laranja Mecéanica

USA

2019 Birichino Malvasia Bianca Kalifonien
2016 Kistler Les Noisetiers Sonoma Coast
2017 Kistler Les Noisetiers Sonoma Coast
2018 Kistler Les Noisetiers Sonoma Coast
2019 Kistler Les Noisetiers Sonoma Coast
2021 Kistler Les Noisetiers Sonoma Coast

2022 Kistler Les Noisetiers Sonoma Coast

2015 Kistler Vine Hill Vineyard Russian River
2017 Kistler Vine Hill Vineyard Russian River

2015 Big Basin Coastview Chardonnay

* = gsista flarran

650:

700:
650:
1195:

560:

675:
750:
700:
700:
700:
650:

836:
1600:
836:

620:

600:

1405:
1405:
1405:
1405:
1405:
1405:

1645:
1645:

920:

—%*

—%*

—%



Osterrike
2020 Weingut Rabl Kamtal Langenlois Riesling MGN

2009 Weingut Rabl Griner Veltliner Kaferberg MGN
2007 Weingut Rabl Griner Veltliner Kaferberg MGN

Australien

Yarra Valley

2022 River Mayer Bloody Hill Villages Chardonnay
2022 Timo Mayer Chardonnay
2023 Timo Mayer Chardonnay

* = gista flarran

1250:
1525:
1525:

700:
950:
950:



Réda Viner

Frankrike

Bourgogne

2005
2020
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2020
2017

2016

2015
2016
2020

2018

2018
2019
2021
2009
2012

Rhoéne

2020
2021

2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2018
2019
2020
2021
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

* =

TrésTres Vielles Vignes Beaujolais Village MGN

Domaine
Jean Fo
Jean Fo
Jean Fo
Jean Fo
Jean Fo
Jean Fo
Jean Fo

Pascal

Lucien
Lucien
Lucien
1 Cru L
Lucien
ler Cru
Domaine
Domaine
Domaine
Domaine

Anita Poncie
illard Morgon
illard Morgon
illard Morgon
illard Morgon
illard Morgon
illard Morgon
illard Morgon

Fleurie

“Céte du Py”
“Céte du Py”
“Coéte du Py”
“Coéte du Py”
“Coéte du Py”
“Coéte du Py”
“Cote du Py” MGN
Domaine Marcel Lapierre Morgon MGN

Clément Vosne Romanee MGN

Le Moine Bourgogne Rouge

Le Moine Bourgogne Rouge

Le Moine Gevrey-Chambertin
es Cazetiers
Le Moine Chambolle-Musigny
Les Hauts Doix
de L'Arlot Nuits St.Georges ler Cru
de L'Arlot Nuits St.Georges ler Cru
de L'Arlot Nuits St.Georges ler
Bruno Clair Savigny-Les-Beaune

Joseph Drouhin Pommard

Herve Souhaut La Souteronne Syrah
Herve Souhaut La Souteronne Syrah

Domaine
Domaine
Domaine
Domaine
Domaine
Domaine
Domaine
Domaine
Domaine
Domaine
Domaine
Domaine
Domaine
Domaine
Domaine

Auguste
Auguste
Auguste
Auguste
Auguste
Auguste
Auguste
Auguste
Auguste
Auguste
Auguste
Auguste
Auguste
Auguste
Auguste

sista flarran

Clape
Clape
Clape
Clape
Clape
Clape
Clape
Clape
Clape
Clape
Clape
Clape
Clape
Clape
Clape

Cornas
Cornas
Cornas
Cornas
Cornas
Cornas
Cornas
Cornas
Cornas
Cbtes
Cbtes
Cbtes
Cbtes
Cbtes
Cbtes

Renaissance
Renaissance
Renaissance
Renaissance
Du Rhoéne
Du Rhoéne
Du Rhobéne
Du Rhobéne
Du Rhobéne
Du Rhobéne

Cru

1475:
700:
850:
850:
850:
850:
850:
850:

1700:

1620:

1950:

1040:
1040:

3460:

3530:
1500:
1500:
1500:

875:
1000:

730:
730:

1700:
1700:
1700:
1700:
1700:
1410:
1410:
1410:
1410:

960:
960:
960:
960:
960:
960:



2017 Domaine Pierre Gonon Saint-Joseph
2018 Domaine Pierre Gonon Saint-Joseph
2019 Domaine Pierre Gonon Saint-Joseph
2020 Domaine Pierre Gonon Saint-Joseph
2021 Domaine Pierre Gonon Saint-Joseph
2022 Domaine Pierre Gonon Saint-Joseph

2017 Domaine Pierre Gonon Saint-Joseph MGN
2018 Domaine Pierre Gonon Saint-Joseph MGN
2019 Domaine Pierre Gonon Saint-Joseph MGN
2020 Domaine Pierre Gonon Saint-Joseph MGN
2021 Domaine Pierre Gonon Saint-Joseph MGN
2022 Domaine Pierre Gonon Saint-Joseph MGN

2015 Domaine des Saumades Chateauneuf-du-Pape MGN
2016 Santa Duc Gigondas Les Hautes Garrigues MGN

Sud-Ouest
2008 TresTres Vielles Vignes Corbieres Carignan MGN
Bourdeaux

2013 Chéteau Chantalouette Pomerol

2013 Chateau Picque Caillou Pessac-Léognan
2017 Chateau Charmail Haut-Médoc MGN

2018 Chateau Charmail Haut-Médoc

2010 Chateau Kirwan Margaux

2008 Chéateau Cos D Estournel Saint Estephe

Loire
2000 Gitton Peére & Fils Sancerre Les Herses
2015 Domaine Bobinet PIAK! Saumur Champigny MGN

Jura

2020 Domaine des Marnes Blanches Poulsard
2016 Joseph Dorbon Les Bernardines Poulsard
2017 Joseph Dorbon Trousseau

2003 Jean Bourdy Cotes du Jura Rouge

* = gista flarran

1300:
1300:
1300:
1300:
1300:
1300:

2660:
2660:
2660:
2660:
2660:
2660:

1600:
2360:

1450:

750:
750:
1500:
750:
1625:
3500:

760:
1190:

720
720
720
1125:



Italien

Veneto

2020

Monte Del Fra Valpolicella Ripasso

Piemonte

2014

2018
2019
2020
2021

2019
2018
2018
2019

2022
2022
2022
2022
2019
2017

2022
2022
2010
2019
2015

2020

2008
1992

Giacomo Borgogno No Name MGN

Bartolo Mascarello Barolo
Bartolo Mascarello Barolo
Bartolo Mascarello Barbera D alba
Bartolo Mascarello Barbera D alba

Francesco Rinaldi & Figli Barolo Brunate
Fogliati Barolo Bussia

Raineri Barolo Castelletto

Parusso Barolo Perarmando

Trediberri Langhe Nebbiolo

Trediberri Langhe Nebbiolo MGN

Trediberri Barbera D Alba

Trediberri Barbera D Alba MGN

Trediberri Barolo "Rocche dell Annunziata"
Trediberri Barolo

Albino Rocca Nebbiolo D Alba

Albino Rocca Barbera D Alba

La Stoppa Barbera della Stoppa

Le Marie Debadrges Nebbiolo MGN
Cascina Ballerin Langhe Nebbiolo MGN

Elio Grasso Barbera D Alba Vigna Martina

Alfiero Boffa Collina della Vedova Barbera D asti
Alfiero Boffa Vigna Muntrive Barbera D asti

Toscana

2017
2017

Buondonno Chianti Classico Riserva MGN
Casanova di Neri Brunello di Montalcino

Sicilien

2023
2023
2019
2023
2019
2021
2020

* =

Arianna Occhipinti SP68
Arianna Occhipinti SP68 MGN
Arianna Occhipinti SP68 MGN
Arianna Occhipinti Il Frappato
Arianna Occhipinti Il Frappato
C.0.S Frappato

C.0.S Cerasuolo Di Vittoria

sista flarran

650: -

1700:

2450:
2450:
1100:
1100:

1300:
1300:
1250:
1200:

700:
1400:
700:
1400:
1300:
1000:

750:
750:
690:
1320:
1790:

850:

1300:
1400:

1275:
1100:

700:
1400:
1400:

800:

800:

675:

740:

— %



SEanien

Ribera del duero
2021 AALTO MGN

Terra Alta
2022 Jordi Mirdé Ennak
2022 Jordi Mirdé Ennak MGN

Mallorca
2020 Toni Gelabert Fangos Negre
2021 Toni Gelabert Fangos Negre MGN

2019 Toni Gelabert Illenc

2019 Toni Gelabert Illenc MGN

2009 Toni Gelabert Ses Hereves MGN
2007 Toni Gelabert Ses Hereves MGN

USA

Napa Valley
2021 Pine Rige Cabernet Sauvignon

Oregon
2021 Ken Wright Cellars Pinot Noir

Sonoma

2016 Hirsch Raschen Rige Pinot Noir
2016 Hirsch Raschen Rige Pinot Noir MGN
2018 Hirsch West Ridge Pinot Noir

2018 Hirsch San Andreas Fault Pinot Noir
2012 Hirsch Pinot Noir Reserve MGN

2017 Kistler Pinot Noir Sonoma Coast
2017 Occidental SWK Vineyard Pinot Noir
2021 Occidental SWK Vineyard Pinot Noir
2022 Occidental Freestone Pinot Noir

Russian River
2018 Kistler Pinot Noir Russian River Valley
2022 Kistler Pinot Noir Russian River Valley

California

2021 Sine Qua Non Distenta III SY

2006 Clos Saron Syrah 0ld Man’'s Reserve

1995 Taken From Granite Soile Cabernet Sauvignon

Portugal

2020 Wine&Soul Pintas
2021 Fitapreta Touriga Vai Nau

* = gista flarran

2150

650:
1300:

675:
1350:

780:
1600:
1850:
1850:

1370:

780:

1240:
2590:
1400:
1210:
1990:
1170:
1950:
1950:
1400:

1680:
1680:

4250:
1500:
1700:

1600:
650:

— %

—%
—%

—%

—%

—%

—%

—%



Australien

South Australia

NV

Geyer Wine Co Rouge

Yarra Valley

2018
2018
2019

2022
2023
2022
2023
2022
2022
2023

2023

2022
2022
2022

* =

Timo
Timo
Timo

Timo
Timo
Timo
Timo
Timo
Timo
Timo

Timo

Mayer Granite Pinot Noir
Mayer Gamay
Mayer Close Planted Pinot Noir

Mayer Gamay

Mayer Gamay

Mayer Dr.Pinot Noir

Mayer Dr.Pinot Noir

Mayer Close Panted Pinot Noir
Mayer Cabernet

Mayer Nebbiolo

Mayer Bloody Hill Pinot Noir

River Mayer Bloody Hill Villages Pinot noir
River Mayer Bloody Hill Villages Shiraz
River Mayer Bloody Hill Villages Cabernet

sista flarran

650:

1100:
1100:
1100:

1100:
1100:
1100:
1100:
1100:
1100:
1100:

800:

750
750
750:






